
WEST LANCASHIRE BOROUGH COUNCIL 

 

LOCAL PLAN PREFERRED OPTIONS 

 

PUBLIC CONSULTATION 

 
• Friday, 12 October – Thursday 13 December 2018  

• Start with the website – www.westlancs.gov.uk/lpr 

• Hard copies of key documentation will also be available in 

Libraries and at Council Customer Service Points 

• Champion Wraparound (or leaflet) 

 

PUBLIC CONSULTATION EVENTS 

 

• Attendees must pre-book an appointment slot before 

the day of the event – www.westlancs.gov.uk/lpr 

• Each event will have half-hourly appointments running from 

10am, with the last appointment finishing at 9pm 

• Maximum of six people can book on an appointment slot 

• Booking will open from middle of next week 

 

PUBLIC CONSULTATION EVENTS TO BE HELD ON: 
• Tuesday, 23 October – Four Lane Ends Mission, Bickerstaffe 

• Wednesday, 24 October – Ormskirk Chapel Gallery 

• Monday, 29 October – Parbold Village Hall 

• Wednesday, 31 October – Skelmersdale Ecumenical Centre 

• Monday, 5 November – Tarleton Cricket Club 

• Wednesday, 7 November – Ormskirk Chapel Gallery 

• Tuesday, 13 November – The Grove Youth and Community Centre,  

Station Approach, Burscough 

• Wednesday, 14 November – Skelmersdale Ecumenical Centre 

• Thursday, 15 November – Halsall Memorial Hall 

 

MAKING COMMENTS 

• www.westlancs.gov.uk/lpr - link on here to our ‘citizenspace’ 

website to make comments - will be available from 12 October 

• Putting it in writing is the only way to ensure your comments are heard  

• Hard copies of response forms also available 

• Do not just write generic letters – use the forms to ensure it is clear 

what policy each comment relates to 

• Try to offer solutions to anything you object to 

• CONTACT DETAILS:  www.westlancs.gov.uk/lpr 

localplan@westlancs.gov.uk         01695 585194               
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